
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of Sept. 9, 2019 

Welcome, Preschoolers:  Mrs. Henning is anxiously awaiting the beginning of the school year 
for her preschoolers.  Four-year-olds will start on Monday, Sept. 9, and three-year-olds begin 
on Tuesday, Sept. 10; both classes meet from 8:30 to 11:30 p.m.   What an exciting week it will 
be for them! 
Parent-Teacher Organization:  Trinity’s PTO, which is made up of all parents and teachers, will 
be organizing for the new school year on Tue., Sept. 10.  Leading the way are Tera Raddatz, 
president; Melissa Bandel, vice president; and Holly Hemmer, secretary. Planning Committee 
members are Rebecca Nielsen and Teresa Kvistad.  If you have any questions, please email 
them at pto@tlsbp.org.  Hope to see you Tuesday night at 6:30 p.m. 
Board of School Elders:  Trinity’s BOSE will be meeting for the first time this school year on 
Tue., Sept. 10, at 7:00 p.m.  Members include Gary Bandel, chairman; Curt Raddatz, 
advancement; Bruce Nielsen, secretary; Jeremy Schmitz, operations; and Greg Schmidt, youth 
discipleship.  Parents and teachers are always welcome to attend BOSE’s monthly meetings. 
 
Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $24.96 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Sept. 9:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     

First Day of Preschool for 4-year-olds from 8:30 to 11:30 a.m. 
Tue., Sept. 10:    First Day of Preschool for 3-year-olds from 8:30 to 11:30 a.m.  

Volleyball Games here at 4:30 p.m. with St. John, Corcoran 
PTO Meeting at 6:30 p.m. 
BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 

Wed., Sept. 11:   Patriot Day Lunch: Sloppy Joes, French Fries, Corn, Fruit, Red/White/Blue  
  Dessert, Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Thur., Sept. 12:  Volleyball Games here with Cross of Christ / B-team at 4:30 p.m.  

with A-team to follow 
Sun., Sept. 15:   Outdoor Worship Service at 9 a.m. near the bell tower 
 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Sept. 16:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Sept. 17:  Volleyball Games with Living Hope at 8600 Horizon Dr. in Shakopee at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Sept. 18:  School Picture Day  

Hot Lunch:  Baked Cheese Ravioli, Salad, Bread, Fruit, Dessert 
Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     

Thur., Sept. 19:  Volleyball Games here at 4:30 p.m. with Salem Greenfield 
Fri., Sept. 20:  Hot Lunch:  Domino’s Pizza, Veggie, Fruit, Dessert 



Sat., Sept. 21:  Trinity School’s Lego Float will be in New Prague’s Dozinky Parade. 
Sun., Sept. 22:  Grades K-8 will sing “Everywhere I Go” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Mon., Sept. 23:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Sept. 24:  Volleyball Games here at 4:30 p.m. with King of Grace / Parents’ Night 
Wed., Sept. 25:  Hot Lunch:  Pizza Bagels, Veggie, Fruit, Dessert 

Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Thur., Sept. 26:  Volleyball Games with Holy Trinity at 3350 Harbor Lane N. in Plymouth at 

4:00 p.m. 
Mon., Sept. 30:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Oct. 1:  Volleyball Games for A-team only with Mt. Olive Delano at Salem Greenfield, 9615 

Pioneer Trail in Loretto, at 6:00 p.m. 
 


